Forman, N.Dak, January 2nD, 1962
THE BoArD oF CounTy COMMISB10ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMEMT, WITH ALL MEMBEPS PRESENT.

THE MEETING WAS CALLED TO ORDER BY RALPH SgAverT, CounTy AuDITOR, AND THE BOARD PROCELDED TO ORGANIZE FOR
THE ENSUING YEAR.,

CommissionER HoFLEN MOVED THAT CoMMISSIONER SMITH BE APPOINTED TO SERVE A8 CHAIRMAN FOR THE ENSUING VEAR.

CommiSB1ONER ENGE SBECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED, ALt CoMMIS3IONERS voTing MAYE!,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOT!ION APPROVED AS READ.

Commiss 10NER CnLEMAN MOVED THAT THE ORDER OF BUSINEBS FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, AS PROVIDED BY CHAPTER 11-11-36
oF THE NorTH Dakota CeEnTury CODE BE ADOPTED AND THAT CommI&81ONER WALSTEAD BE APPOINTED COURTHOUSE COMMISSIONER FOR THE
ENSUING VEAR, AND THAT EACH JOMMISE1ONZR BE AFPPOINTED RoaD & BrRioge COMMISSIONER IN AND FOR HIS OWN DISTRICT, WITH
POWER TO CALL TO HIS ASSISTANCE COMMISSIONERS FROM OTHER NISTRICTS To ACT WITH HIM WHEN NECESSARY, AND THAT,THT County
AUDITOR BE AUTHOR!ZED AND DIRECTEZD TO PAY BY AuDITrr's WARRANTS THE FOLLOWING: ALL SALARIES, INCLUDING JANITORS AND
CLERK HIRE AS FIXED 8Y THE BOARD AND APPROVED IN THE VARIOUS BUDGET REQUESTS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR BEGINNING JuLy 18T,
1962, or B8y LEGISLATIVE ENACTMENT, ALL ORDERS PRESENTED AY THE PusBLiC WELFARE To BE PAID OUT OF THE SOCIAL WELFARE
FunD, ALL BiLLS FOR 'ELEPHONE, LIGHT AND POWER AND ALL Wi THHOLOING AND SOCIAL SECURITY TAXES WITHHELD OUT OF WAGES
TO THE PROPER AUTHORITIES,

CoMmissioner HOFLEN SECONDED THE MATI1ON AND SAME CAPRIED,

ComM18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY TREASURER BE GIVEN AUTHORITY TO DESTROY ALL UNUSED 1960 TAX RECEIS
Com11SS1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommiIsstONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF CLAYTON SEVERSON To SELL Begr "ON & OFF SBALE" on Lot .5,
Brock 2, Viitiage oF Delamere, BE ArPROVED.
Commissi onER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Covmisgioner COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION OF CLARA MCMaHON FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL IN JACKSON
TowNSHIP, BE APPROVED FOR :HE REASON THAT APPLICANT HAD 3EEN ASSESSED SCHOOL poLL N VERNER TownsHip,
Commigey ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ComMiIss 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING SALE OF County Tax Deep PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEEDS |SSUED
TO PURCHASERS:

Lot 1, Biock 4, Came's AopiTion, ViLtage oF CosswelLL, To James J. PaLensky, CogswelLt, N.Dak,

Lot 1, Buock 9, ViLLAaGE oF Havana, To IrRving Weser anD CarL MaLsrtRom, Havana, N, Dak,

75 x 40 Feer i~ Outiot G, AumiTor's PLaT, ViLLAaGE ofF GwinnErR, To Cora C. JoHnson, Rutiano, N.Dak,

COMMISBIONER HAFLEN SECONDED THE MNT1ON AND SAME CAPRIED,

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEZEDED TO OPEN SEALEC PROPOSALS FOR THE DEPOSIT OF PuBLIC FUNDS. PROPOSALS WERE BUBMITTED
8y THE SARGENT County Bank oF FerwAN AND THE FirsT NATionAL BANK 0F MiLNOR.

ComMI S810MER COLEMAN MOVED THAT: THE SARGENT CountTy BAnk oF Forman anp THE FirsT NATionNAL BANk ofF Miunor
BE DESIGNATED AS LEGAL DEPOSITORIES OF COUNTY FUNDS Fnr THE YEARS 1962 anp 1963,

COMMISE'GNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissioneEr HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE PusLic DEPOSITERY AGREEMENT, FOR PLEDGE OF ASSETS A8 SECURITY FoR COUNTY
Funes in THE Sarcent County Bank oF Forman cowering $100,000,00 U.S. Tr:asury NoTE Series A 1964 - I 3/&%, ouve May
15TH, 1966 # 1270 @ 110 M wiTh NorRTHWESTERN NATIONAL Bank oF MinneApoLIS, Minn, AS custonian, AND THE First NationaL
Bank oF Mitnor, N. DAk, covering U.S. TREASURY wotes Series A 63 = 2 5/8% obue FeEB., 15TH, 1953 IN THE AMOUNT OF
$25,000.00 ano 1/,8. Treasurv Bonos oF 1980 ~ 4 % pue Fes. 15TH, 1980 i1~ THE AMOUNT oF $25,000.00 wiTH THE FEDERAL
Reserve Bank oF MINNEAPOLIS, AS JUSTODIAN, BE APPROVED AS TO SUFFICIENCY AGCCORDING TO LAW ,

Com1 551 ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissionEr HoFLEN MoveED THAT Donald J. Ferst MD, BE APPOINTED SUPERINTENDENT OF THE BOARD oF HEALTH of
SARGENT CoUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR, SALARY To 8E $300,00 PER YEAR PLUS M|LEAGE AS PRESCRIBED BY LAW,
CommisstoNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE. MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CommissionEr COLEMAN MOVED THAT RoBERT A, CASE BE RE-APPOINTED INSANITY COMMISSIONER FOR A TERM OF TWO YEARS
Term £nDING JANUARY 18T, 1964,
CommiS310NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

THE FOLINWING BiLLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID;

War., No. ’

314 £art BeLL Haut.1nve -saND For FA1RGROUNDS $ 54,00
3115 Braupron Ost Co, Diesel Fuer & Oiw 128.20
2116 ButLER MacHinery Co. Reparas 79.28
3117 MR8 VEvA GLASER GarAage RenTt 30.00
3118 AUGU3TA IBACKSAN Mowing WeEEDS 7.50
3119 Krider Equirment Co. Inc, One 12 FT, BLaoe 18.02
3120 NorTHwzsTERN EQUiPMENT TNC. Cutring EDGES & Reparrs 1,135.96
3121 CoLay OiL Co, Lireser Fuer & Sueevies 183,03
3122 Roapway Carco, Inc. FREIGHT 2.74
3123 RurLanp FAapuen's Coop Gryin Cn, CoaL 21,99
3124 STURDEVANTS AuTo ELECTRIC Repaas 8.34
3125 Taver Bros. PLum3ing & HEATING GARAGE RENT FOR ONE YEAR 240,00
3126 W.W. WaLLwork Inc, Farso WELD1NG SuppLiES 4,78
3127 CHR1s WEBER Gas & SuprLiEs 94,89
3128 Witrs Service Gas & SUPPLIES Lo, 52
3129 No=man M, ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LEss Tax  $58,46 278.99
3130 OL1vER ANDERSON SERVIGES & MILEAGE AS PATRNOLMAN LESS TAX 13,46 319,59
3131 Derwoap L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AZ PATROLMAN LESS TAX 10.16 314,84
3132 W.d. Frisay SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS Tax 4B L6 300, 54
3133 W1LBUR JACOBSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48,46 281,14
313k RosErT THavER Services & MiLEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 10.16 314,88
3135 Eowarp F. Wianswsk) SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX L,59 142.13
3136 G.8. CoLeman Services & MiLEaGe As CoMiSS10NER LESS TAX 1.25 55455
3137 PatMer ENGE Services & MiLeage as Commissioner LESS TAX 2,19 103, 52
3138 GeorGE HoFLEN Services & MiLeace as Comissioner LESS TAX 3.08 71.12
3139 MzLvin STk Sgpvices & MiL aGe AS CoMMISSIONER LESS TAX 1.88 78.02
3180 EwMER WALSTEAD SERVICES AS CoMmit18810NER LESSE T AX 1.25 38.75
31 RoGER D. DAMLST=20M Services as County Corongr & MILEAGE  LESS TAX el 34.86
3142 Roert A, Case EXPENBES ATTENDING STATE'S ATToRNEY MEETING iN MinOT 19.45
3143 HarRrR1ET COLBURN MiLeage & Expenses For Oct., Nov., & Dec. 73.34
3144 MiLTon FAY, SHERIFF MiLeaGe FoR DecemBeR 132,60
31h45 FiziLo INTERPRISES EDUCATIONAL Corp, ~ SuppPLitES 6.75

3146 GLoee=GAazertE PrinTING Cou SupeLIES OR_ €0



War, No, . .

3147 RICHARD KL I NKHAMMER Repaiaing WATER BreEAk Lless TAax $ 16 $ 4.8k
3148 YvonNE M, JOHNSGARD MiLcase & ExPenses Fom DecemBer 72.83
3149 Guaovs E. HzLmers CounTy!s SHARE OF OFFICE SUPPLIES FOR DISTRICT COURT 50.00
3150 James KeEMWARD ExpensEs & CounTy!s SHARE OF SALARY 309.26
3151 KniGHT PrinTING Co. FFICE SUPPLIES 73.72
3152 LeacH Lumser Co, Coatl. & suPpLIES 307.07
3153 JoHN McGrEGOR MILEAGE & EXPENSES AS VETERANS SeRVICE OFFtcER 46.36
3154 Harris Munop MiLEAGE For “ECEMBER 25,00
3155 Panama Camgon Co. CAr3ON FAPER 21,00
3156 SarsenT County TELLER Comm1SSI0NER PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 120.58
3157 Scotr Foresuan Co. SuprLIES 25,08
3158 State TrEABURER ExaminATION OF COUNTY RECARDS 268.75
3159 Unyree . GHEmMIcaL Co. JanIToR SupeLIES 29,50
3160 Harry H, WiLke SERVICES AS NIGHT WATCHMAN LESS TAX .09 Lot
3161 NorTH CENTRAL ENGINEERS ENG 1 NEERING .SERVICES ProJEcT CS 685(3) 1,260.34
3162 JamEBTWON ComMoDITY WHSE. STORAGE 19.85
3163 SarRGENT County WerFare BoaAro APPROPRIATION FOR JANUARY 2,000,00
3164 SArRGENT Countvy NEws ComMmi18810NERS PROCEEDINGS & OTHER PRINTING 76.75
3165 BertHa Moe CaSH ADVANCED For XuMAS 'REE = COURTHOUSE . 5.2k

On MOT1ON THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE Sarcent County Wersare Boarn in THe sum oF $1,760.71 ano
For wHiCH WarranT Nos. 3030 to 3049 anp 3103 vo 3108 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED FOR THE MONTH OF DECEMBER.

Comv18810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE B0ArD aDJOURN To 9 OtcLnck A.M, January 3ro, 1962,
Commi8stoNER WALSTEAD SECHNDEC THE MOTIOM AND SAME CARRIED,
7 3
/OéyZéwa e

ATTESY: MELVIN SMITH = CHAI;MAN
/?/1(/6(" At ce/

RateH SgaverT ~ CountTy AuDiTOR

Forman, N.Dak, January 3ro, 1962
THe Boaro oF CounTy CoMMISSICMER MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOUSNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commissioner. ENGE. MOVED THAT Commigsioner COLEMAN BE APPOINTED To REPRESENT THE County AT THE NorTH DakoTa
VWATER USERS ASSOCIATION MEETING IN BisMARCK JANUARY 4T,
Comni8s1oNER HOFLEN S8ECONDEND THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commiss1nNER WALETEAD MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SBETTLEMENT OF TAXES MADE BY J.D. Powers
BE APPROVED AS FOLLOWS, SAME HAVING BEEN APPROVED BY THE VILLAGE BOARDo

Lot 12, BLock 5, ViLLAGE OF Havana, THE 100 % VaLuaTion 8€ ReEpuceo From $1500,00 To $750.00 FOR THEYEARS
1960 anp 1961,

Lots 15=16, BuLock 3, WiLLiamsoNn's Seconp ADDITION, ViLLAGE oF HAvANA, THE 100 % VALUAT ION BE REDUCED FROM
$520.00 1o $ 260,00 For THE vEARS 1960 anp 1961.

Commi 38 10NER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTI0ON AND SAME CARRIED.

THE B0ARD NEIXT PROCEEDED, WITH THE ATSISTANCE OF THE SHERIFF, TO EXAMINE THE DELINQUENT PEPSONAL PROPERTY TA
RECORD AND TO CANCEL THOSE TAXES WHICH IN THE OPININN OF THE BOARD WERE FOUND TO B8E UNCOLLECTABLE THROUGH DEATH OF TH
OWNBR, REMOVAL FROM COUMTY, HAD BEEN LOST 8Y LEGAL PROCESE, ACQUIRED BY THE GOVEQNMENT, OR OTHER VALID REASONS, SAID
CANCELLATINNS BEING IN COMPLAINBCE WITH PROVISIONS oF SECTion 57-22-11 oF THz NortH Dakota Centurvy CopE.

COMMISS!ONEQ COEEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING AMOUNTS OF DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY TAXES, SAME HAVING
BEEN FOUND UNCOLLECTA3LE, BE CANCELLED IN THEZ VARIOUS TAXING OI18TRICTS IN THE COUNTV:

BrameTon Twe, $75.86 Kingstoy Twe, $205.76 SHuman Twe, $87.41
Denver Twe, 12.75 Mareoe Twe. 36,7 Wietey Twe, 27.11
Hatt Twe, 130.30 Mitnor Twe, 132, 7 MiLnor Crry 289,40
HarLEM Twe, 3.35 Ransom Twe, 180.74 Forman CrTy 27,66
Herman Twe, 11.26 SarszeNT Twe, 10.93 CoaswELL ViILLAGE 83.39
Havana ViLLAGE 43,68 Ruttano ViLLAGE 213.68 CavuGa ViLLAGE 13,50
GWINNER VI LLAGE 17.43

Covmissioner WALSTEAD SZCONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CADRIED,

Commrasioner CoLE-an MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Fesruary 6vH, 1962,
CoMmiss 1 ONER WALSTEAD SEZNNDED THE MOT1ON AND SMME CARRIED.,
g o :
A7, //h S pra

Arteen: | 45//' MELVIN SMITH = CHaIRMAN
7 Vel ALY

RALPH %;kvenv’- CounTy AupiTOR

Forman, N.Dak. Fesruary 6TH, 1962

THE BoarRD ofF CounTy ComMicS810ONERS MET PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERB PRESBENT ERCEPT COMMISS|ONER
CoLeman.,

THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APRROVED AS_READ,

Comm18810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION oF KeiTH NEPSTAD To SELL BEER "ON & OFF *
Brock 1, VILLAGE OF STRAUBVILLE, BE APPROVED.
Commi8s1nNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME GARRIED.

oN LOTS 6 & 7,

) Commiss1oNER ENGE MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO WRITE A LETTER To MiLForo J. FReTz,
PREDATORY ConTROL AGENT, REQUESTING AERIAL Fox HUNTING 1N SARGENT COUNTY.
ComissiONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Commisst ONER HOFLEN M~VED THMAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ADDITMONAL SECURITIES ( U.S. Treasury noTES Series D 64
DUE Mav 5tH, 1964 N THE sum oF $13,000.00 with THE FepERAL RESERVE BaNK OF MINNEAPOLIS AS CUSTODIAN) FROM THE
Flngv NaTronaL Bank oF MiLnor, N.Dak. FOR THE DEPOSIT OF PuBLiIC FUNDS AND THAT THE COUMNTY AUDITOR AND THE COUNTY
TREASURER BE AUTHOR1ZED AND INSTRUCTED TO 81GN BAID AGREEMENT FOR AODITIONAL SECUR|TLES.

Covmissi1oNnER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Comissioner ENGE #MOVED THAT THE COUNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED To PUBLISH 1N THE OFrFicaas. NEWSPARER CALLING
FOR SEALED B108 ForR ONE New or usep 100 H.P. Motor PaTroL GrADER. Bips vo BE oPENED AT 11:00 A.M. MamrcH 22np, 1962.
Cormi8s10NER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.,




FoLLows: Tax Lists Evc, 9:30 A.M.; CuiLverts 10:00 A.M.; CutTing Epces 10:30 AM.; Oic

Commigs 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE COYNTY AUDITOR BE INSTRUCTED TO CALL FOR SEALED B1D8 IN THE OFFICIAL
NEWSPAPER FOR THE FURNSSMING OF SUPPLIES FOR THE COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,.B1DS TO BE OPENED MARCH 22n0, 1962 As

P.M.; ReEnTat ofF HigHway Eourpment 2:00 PIM.; .Screening, LoaDing CrusHing, anD HauLing Graver 3:00 P.M.
Commi8810NER WALETEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

CONSIDERATION, THE MiLmor HigH ScHoolL Bawo ofF Miunor,

War, No,
3256
3257
3258
3259
3260
3261
3262
3263
3264
3265
3266
3267
3268
3269
3270
3271
3272
3273
3274
3275
3276
3277
3278
3279
3280
3281
3282
3283
3284
3285
3286

3287 .
3288
3289
3290 .
3291
3292
3293 .
3294
3295
3296
3297 -
3298

3299 .
3300
3301
3302 .
3303
3304

3305 .
3306 .
3307
3308

FOR WHICH WARRANT Nos, 3176 :to 3205 AnD 3242 10 3247 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN 1SSUED.

EoLemAaN,

RIGHT. OF
SOUTH. TO

(MORE OR

» GREASE & FueL SuppLies 1:30

CommiBS1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE FoL1 oWwiNG 8ateE oF County Tax Deeo prorerTY 8E ApproveD AnD DEED 18SuED
TO PURCHASER: W% of Brock Five, First Aobition, City oF Forman To MaHrer ConsTrRucTion Co. oOF Forman, N. Dak. For
THE sum oF $5.00, Terws CasH,
ComMmiss 1ONER HOFLEN SBECONDED THE MOT 1ON AND S8AME CARRIED.

Commiss toNER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE CountTy Commiss1oNERS RECOMMEND To THE Hon, Wittamm L. GHV

ComMiss1ONER HOFLEN B8ECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLE WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID?

NormAN M. ANDERSON

Oti1veER ANDERSON

Derwoob L. ELLESTAD

W.J. Frisay

WitBur JasoBSON

RosBerT THAYER

Berc FARGO Motor SuppLvy Inc.
ButLErR MacHinery Co.

Coast To CoAsT sTORE
Coray OiL Co.

tra CranDALL

DelaMERE BracksmiTHING
Farmer's Uniton OiL Co.

Mrs VEVA GLABER

KeiFer Bros.

Kriper EouremenT Co. Inc,
RutLano Farmer's Coop Grain Co.
RurLanpo Ore Co.

PaLMeER ENGE

Georce HoFrLen

MeLvien SmiTH

ELmer WaLsTeEAD

AarseTH HARDWARE

Francis BreipeENBACK
CavciFornia Test Bureau
RoGcer D. DAHLsTROM

Epko Fi1im Service Inc,
MiLton FAvy, SHemifFr
DonaLp J. FE1st M.D.
MiLForpd. FRETZ

Bureay ofF SporT FisHERIES &
WiLoLrre Service
GLoBE=GAZETTE FRINTING Co.
BiLL HermEL

Mrs LAre-HoLEN

JAMESTOWN CoMmoDITY WHSE.
James KeEnwARD

KN1GHT PrinTING Co,

LeacH Lumser Co.

Harrts Munp

JoHn McGregor

RoTLanp HeaTing & PrLumsing
Sarcent County Bank
SarGENT County News

SarGent County TELLER

Sears Roesuck & Co.

CasperR SMEDSRUD
WeverHaeuser Co,

SarGeNT County WeLrFare Boaro
Pustic. WeLFARE Boaro oF N.D.

N.D. State HizHwavy DeparTMENT
M.D. STaTE HigHwavy DeEparTMENT
N.D, State HicHway DeparTMENT
N.D. State HigHway YepartmenT

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN

SgrviIcESs As PATROLMAN

SerRvICES & MiLEAGE Ag PATROLMAN
SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN
ServiIcES As PATROL‘“AN

SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN

Heater

Repai1rs

SuepLIES -

Digser FueL & Gas

GraveL

SupptiES

Gas & 6L

GArAGE Rent

SuppLIES

RepAire

Coat

Dieser Fuer & Gas

Services & MiLEAGE As CommissioNER
ServiCEs & MiLEaGE A8 ComvissioNeRr
Services & MiLeage as ComuissioneR
Services & MiLeace A8 Comvissioner

SuppLIES
RETAINER FEE « Armco LiTiGaTioN
SuprLIES

Services A8 Countv CorONER & MiLEAGE

Cueantng Recoroer
MiLEAGE & EXPENSES FOR JANUARY

Less
Less
LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LESS
LESS
LESS
LESS

LESS

Service A8 Counry HeautH OFficer For 1961

bERVICES AS PrepaTorY CoNTrROL AGENT

RETtREMENT |INBURANCE

OFFicE & ASSESSMENT SBUPPLIES
SuppPLIES

MeaLs For Prisoners

SurpLUS STORAGE

Miceage & County SHARE OF SALARY
Or rice supPLIES

Coar

MILEAGE Fnr JANUARY

LESS

MiLeace & Exense as Veterans Service Ofricer

RerA RS
Ingurance on County Trucks

CommissioNERS PROCEEDINGS, OFFICE SuPPLIES & DELINQUENT

PERSONAL PROPERTY LIST

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX
TAX
TAX
TAX

TAX

TAX

$58.46
18.46
10,16
48,46
L8.46
10.16

1.25
1.25
1.25

31

70.18

ComMi 88 10NERS PROCEEDINGE & DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY LIST

Storage Casiner

Fees as Regrstrar oF VitaL StatisTics

SupPLIES
APPROPRIATION For FEBRUARY
Aip 1o

LESS

EPENDENT CHILDREN, AGED & D1SABLED PERSON,

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE TO THE AGED FOR Dec. & Jan.

Prosect No, CS 676(3) Esv. No., 3
Prosect No. CS 685(3) Est. No. 2
ProseCT No. CS 838(5; Est. No. 3
Prosect No. CS 767(43 Esv, No, 2

TAX

.20

FOR HIB

N. DAk, FOR THE APPOINTMENT A8 THE GOveERNOR'S Banp For 1962,

$266. 54
306. 54
321.84
300.15
276,54
314,84

61.75
Lot k2
3.18
111.80
64k, 58
7.00
60,17
15.00
701,43
26.12
26,49
247,65
4413
45,95
53455
%0.75
23.99
50,00
6.84
15.19
25.25
199,02
300,00
259.82

30,38
718.87
8.00
2,00
23.25
353.76
21.18
310.92
49,10
46,70
110,72
195.81

133.40
250.77
59.31
6.30
7.78
3,400.00

1,648,78
1,530.95
10,701,119
348,52
480,77

ON MOTION THE BOA2D APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BOA™D IN THE SUM OF $2,403.08 ano

Commissioner HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9:00 O'crock A.M. Fesruary 157H. 1962,

Commigs1ONER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

ATY/E;%ZéZﬁ }//454Lq

RaLpH GEAVERT - Coumv Aup 1 TOR

THE Boarp oF County ComviISS81ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT EXCERT COMM|SSIONER

;

ez
MELVIN SMITH = CHa1RMAN

NN

Forman, N. Dax, Fesruary 15tH, 1962

Dan S. RILEY aND FRANCES POKORNOSKI MET WITH THE Com 1SS 1ONERS FOR THE PURPOSBE OF MAKING A SETTLEMENT ON

WAy TaxeEN BY THE COUNTY THRU COMDEMNATION PROCEEDINGS FOR THE 1MPROVEMENT of Countv HigHway L, From DElLamerE

GENEESEO, N.DAK., AND ON WHICH THE OWNERS HAD FILED AN APPEAL T0O THE DISTRICT COURT,

Commisgi ONER HOFLEN MOVED THAT A SETTLEMENT BE MADE wiTH Dan S, RiLEY 1N THE sum oF $1,394.75 For 16.93 Acres
LESS) AS PAYMENT IN FULL FOR RISHT oF WAy AND ALL BEVERANCE-DAMAGES oN ParceL No., 20, Prosect Nos, CS 767(3)

ano CS 838(5) anp Parcer Nos. 41 ano 42, Prosect No, CS 685(3).

nAyEn.

CommissionER Enge ssconoso THE MOTloN.
No oNE _voTED "NAY" anp _TH

CLARED CAPRIED

On RoLL cALL vote, Commissioners EnGE, HOFLEN SMiTH AND WALSTEAD VOTEQ

A




Comm1881ONER ENGE MOVED THAT A SETTLEMENT BE MADE WITH FRANCEB PokoRNOSKt IN THE sum ofF $377.25 For 5.03
ACRES (MORE OR LEBS) AS PAYMENT IN FULL FOR RIGHT OF WAY AND ALL SEVERANCE DAMAGES on PARCEL Ngo 43 ProsecT No, 685(3)

ComMi 88 10NER HOFLEN S8ECONDED THE MOTION. ON ROLL CALL vOTE, Commisstioners ,Ence, HoFEen, SmiTH ano WALSTEAD
voTeED MAYE®", No onE voTED "NAYY AND THE MOTI®N WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED,

Comt1t8S10NER WALBTEAD MOVED THE ADOPTION OF THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION:

BE 1T HEREBY RESOLVED, Bv THE Boarp oF Countv Comvissioners oF SARGenT County, THAT A CiviL Derense Agency
BE AND THE SAME 18 HEREBY ESTABLISHED IN AND FOR SARGENT CounTv, NorTH DAKOTA 1N ACCORDANGE WITH THE STATE CiviL
DEFZNSE PLAN AND PROGRAM. "

BE 1T FURTHER RESOIVED, TtHAT HARLAN KLEFSTAD OF FORMAN. N.DAK. BE AND 18 HEREBY APPOINTED A8 CiviL Derense
DirecTor OF sAID CounTvy.

Comm st oNER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION., ON RoLL cALL voTe, CommissionerSENGE, HoFten, SMiTH AND WALSTEAD
VOTED MAYEN", No oNE VOTED "NAYM™ g0 THE MOTION CARRIED AND THE RESOLUTION WAS ADOPTEO.

Commisel oONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. Marcu 6TH, 1962.
Com 1851 ONER HOFLEN BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

v 4?/ o z

AT/TEST: , / LVIN SMITH = .CIAIRMAN
Jlhlt Y

RALPH /SEAvEéT ~ CO'™TY AUDITOR

Forman, N,Dak. MarcH 6TH, 1962

THE Boarp oF “ountTy ComMuiSSIONER MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

Comn8810NER HOFLEN MAVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT OF SCHOOL POLL IN THE sum of $1,00 sv OrvaL
O'NEIL BE APPRAVED FOR THE REASON THAT HE WAS ASSESSED A 8CHNOL POLL FOR HIB S8ISTER WHO WAS NOT 21 YEZARS OF AGE AT
THE TIME OF ASSESSMENT,

Com18810NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT1ION AND SAME CARRIED.

. ComMMisSINNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CLAIM PRESENTED BY THE Ligeon CLINIC FOR PROFESSIONAL SERVIBES TO
Liovp WeLsH ano CLinToN DEWITT CAUSED BY A CAR ACCIDENT oN THE County LiNE NorTHWEST oF Gwinner, N. Dax. on Aug.
3ro, 1961, BE REJECTED.

Commiss10NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MaTION, ALL CommigsioNER voTED "AYEM, No oNE voTeD "NAY!' AnB THE
MOTION CARRIED, '

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WEBRE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID!

War, No. i .
3413 Ray ALBERYSON WeLoine & Repairs . $ 25.00
3414 Brameton 01t Q0. Digser Fuee 85/60
3415 Brampron SERVICE Gas & SupPLiES 92.17
3416 Cotay OrL Co. Gas & Dieser Fuer . 211.22
3417 DakoTa MoTor SALES Gas & OiL . b5
3418 Farmers Uniton OiL Co. RutiLand - Gas & SuppLiES 52,66
3419 Mre VeEva GLASER Garace Renr 15.00
3420 KieFer Bros. SuPPLIES ) 67.83
3421 Kriper EQuipMent Co. InC. Repairs 392.22
U422 MiLnor Lumeer Qo SuprPLIES 54,43
3423 NorTHwesTERN EqQuipmenT Co. Repairs 10.68
3hak NorTHWESBTERN SHeeT & IrRonN Womrks ~ CutLvert 743.82
3u25 Rutian Farmere Coop Brain Co.~ Coal 23.45
3426 VapLON'S ‘BLACKSMI THING WeLD 1NG 16,50
3427 W.W. WaLwwork Fargo, InC. WELDING GAS 29.93
3428 Frep WisnEwsk Gas 8.70
3429 NorwaN M. ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE A8 PATROLMAN Less tax  $58.46 280.16
3430 OLIVER ANDERSON Services & MILEAGE As paTROLMAN LESS TAX 18.46 333.74
3431 Derwono L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 10,16 314,84
3432 W.J. Frissy Services & MiLEAGE LESS TAX 48,46 286.14
3433 WiLBuR JacoBsoN ServiceEs & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESBS TAX 48,46 278,54
3434 Rosert THaveR SERVICES A8 PAT-OLMAN LESS TAX 10.16 314,84
3435 G.B. CoLeman Services & MiLeaGe A8 Cowiss1oNER LESS TAX 1.56 109. 74
36 PaLMER ENGE ServiIces & MiLEaGE A8 CovmissionNER LESS TAX 1.25 .25
3437 George HorFLen Services & M Leage As Covmiss)oner LESS TAX 3.08 76.82
3438 MeLvin SuitH Services & Mirease as CovmissioneR LESS TAX 1.56 70.74
3439 Etmer WaLsToao ServicEs As Commrssioner LESS TAX 1.25 38.75
3440 AARBETH HacDWARE SuepLiEs . - ' R : 10.40
34b CounTy +REASURER Apery oN CorLiss ImpLeEmenT Taxes . 13.00
3442 Rocer 0. DAHLETROM Semvices & Miveace as County CoroNER LESS TAX 18,29
3443 DINGER & GRAF ProJeCTION LAamps 9.20
3hLd MiLron FAv, SHERIFF MiLeace For FeEBRruUARY 93.90
b5 MiLroro J. Frerz MiLeace A8 PreDATORY ConTrRoL AGENT 126.04
3bhé GLoBe-GazeTTE PrinTING Co.  OFFicE SurpLiESs 370.72
3447 GonowiLt ServiCES JANITOR SupeLiES 21,45
3448 Yvonne M. JOHNSGARD MiLeAGE & EXPENSES As JUVENILE Comm) s81ONER 41,23
3449 KnigHT PrinTING Co, Orrice SupprLiES .11
3450 JameEs KeEnwaRD Miceace & Countv'!s SHArRE oF Sarary 333.20
3451 LeacH Luyaser Co, Coat 619.93
3452 A.K. Lewrs M.D. Autopsy 25,00
3453 JoHn McGreGOR MiLEAGE & ExpENSES As VETErans Service OFFICER 61.64
b5k Harris Muno MiLEAGE 21,00
3455 NorTHwEST PrODUCTS Co. JaniTor SuppLIES 6.30
U456 SarcenT COUNTY Bank AceENnCY Insurance PremuIM 626.87
3457 SaresNT County News Legat "RinTING & SupPLIES 45,02
3458 Sarcent Comty TELLER LecarL PriInTING & SuprLieS 115.72
3459 Sears Rogsuck & Co. FREIGHT 4,00
3460 Harry He WiLke NIGHT WATCH LESS TAX .05 1.45
3461 Dan S. RiLev Damases For RIGHT of Wav 971.50
3462 Francis Poxkornoski DamaGeES FOR RIGHT oF WAy 251,50
3463 Soo Line Raiiroao DeMuRRAGE 12.00
3464 SarRGENT County WeLrFare BoarD ApPROPRIATION FOR MaARCH 1,000.00
3465 BusLtc WeLrare Boaro oF N.D. A1D To YepenpeENT CHILDREN, Acep & DisasiLep Persons, MepicaL Aip. 966.27

3466 ButLer MacHinery Co. Repatirs 1,183, 54

2



War, No.

3467 WiLLiam CARLEN . PainTING FETERANS Service Yrrice. . ¢ 11.00
3468  Ausin AADLAND WeLDiNG GAs & Parvs. 11.00
3470  Ruriano Oie Co. RECAPP ING TWN TIRES 107.82

Commss1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE CHAIRMAN AND THE CounTy AuDITHNR HEREBY BE AUTHORIZED AND INSTRUGTED TO SIGN
AGREEMENTS WITH THE VILLAGE OF RUTLAND AND THE VILLAGE oF CAYUGA IN REGARDS TO THE BLACKTOPPING PROGRAM WITHIN THE
ViLLaGes ofF Rureano anp Cavuga. .

ComMm1SS1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED,

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE B8Y THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BoARD 1N THE sum ofF $3,290;95 anp For
wHiICH WarranT Nos, 3330 To 3361 anp 3400 To 3405 INCLUSIVE HMAD BEEN 1SSBUED FOR THE MONTH ofF FEBRBARY,

ComigsioNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 10:00 A.M. MarcH 7TH, 1962.

Commi 8S1ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

MedviIn SMITH - CHairMAN

A H .
"E?Zg&éé’t/ % et

RaLPH SeAverT-CounTy AupiTor

Forman, N.Dak. MarcH 7TH, 1962
THe Boaro oF County CoMMISSioNERS “'ET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

OPEN DISCUSSION WAS HELD DURING THE MORNING SESSION ON VARIOUS COUNTY PROBLEMS.

—
IN THE AFTERNOON THE B0ARD JourneveD to Lisson, N. DAk, To ATTEND A MEETING oF THE SouTHEAST NorTH Daxora
“ County Coma1SS1ONERS ASSOCIATION,
CommiasioMER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9:00 O'crock A M. MarcH 14tH, 1962,
ComuissioneErR COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.
/e ' // s
. . 7 L & .~
At Tiy" / (Zy// %1254/; MELVIN SMITH ~ CHAtRMAN
/ f/t Vbl (Veas
RaLpH FeaverT- Countv Auoitor
/
Foeman, M,DAk. MarcH thtH, 1962
THe Boarp ofF County CoMMISS=1ONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURN, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT, EXBEPT COMMIES!IONER
Hnrren,
Commi 851 0NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE FOLLOWING LAND ACQUIBITIONS BY THE LAKE TEwAukon WiLDLIFE REFUGE BE APSROVER.
THE PARCELB OF LAND INCLUDED IN TH|8 ACQUISITION BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLI OWS:
Part ofF Lots 5 ano 6, Sec, 5, T. 129 N., R.53 W, 5TH P.M.; S i NWL, Sec. 5 AnD FRACTIONAL N 4 Sec. 6, T. 129 N,
R. 53 W. (LTL), 5vH P.M.; Lots 1,2,3, ano 4, Sec, 1, T. 129 N., R. 34 W. (LTL) 5tH P.M.; ParT oF o7 1, Sec., 30;
Part oF LoTs L anp 5, Sec. 31; Lors 1,2 Ano 3, E3 SE%; nwh SEE Sec. 32; T. 130 N., R. 53 W. (LTL) 5vH P.M.; pART oF
Lote 1,2,3,4, Sec. 25; Sk SW: Sec. 32; parT oF LoT 1; Lot 7; earT of LoT 8, Sec. 36, T. 130 N., R. 4 W. (LTL) 5tw P.M
CoMmM1IS81ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,
Commi8s toNER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR SEJTLEMENT AND ABATEMENT OF TAXES BY Hansen Seeo Co, ofF
WinnER, S. DAK., REQUESBTING THAT THE ABSESSED VALUATION ON ONE RACTOR ANC LOADER BE REDUCED FROM $150.00 To $10.00
8E REJECTED FOR THE REASON THAT THE BOARD FEELS THAT THE $150,00 18 A FAIR AND JUST ASSESSMENT.
Comm1 881 0NER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED.
CorM18SIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9'O'crock A.M, MarcH 22wp, 1962,
CommigstoneER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. 7
N -
: MZ/ 27 Ag)///%
A:}éég% . 2?//' // MeLviN = CHATRMAN
-2 N /-
— Vbt g et?
RALPH ?&Avsnr ~ CounTY AupiTor
Forman, N.Dak, MarcH 22wo, 1962
THE BoarD oF COUNTV COMNIBE|0NERB MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.,
THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO OPEN AND CONSIDER BEALED BIDS FILED WiTH THE COUNTY AUDITOR FOR THE FURNISHING OF
) BUPPLIES FOR THE ENBUING YEAR AND THE PURCHASE OF ONE MoTor pATRoL (NEW or Usec) A8 ADVERTIBED.
B1DS WERE SUBMITTED BY VARIOUS BUSINESS FIRMS TO THE COM'+1BS10ONERS FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION AS FOLLOWS:
Tax LisTs, ASSESSMENT LIST8, OFFICE BUPPLIES ETC,;
SarRGENT County Yews, SarcenT Lounty TELLER AND GLoBE-GAZETTE PrinTINg Co.
Commi8810NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL BIDS,
~

CommiBS10ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTI1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

CuLverTs - ConcrRETE;

M.D. Concrete Prooucts Co, ano ConceeTe ®ectionar Curvert Co,:

MOT'ON By COMMISSIONEP COLEMAN AND SECONDED 8Y COMM'BBIONER HOFLEN THAT THE BOAPD ACCEPT B80TH BICS, MoTion
CarR1ED.

Cutverts - Mevar: .

N.D. Metar Curverr Co,; Farco Curvert Co, ; MeraL PRODUCTS Division, Armco Steer Core. AnD NorTHWESTERN SHE ET
AND tron Works)

CommigsionE® ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL B1DS,

Commi8810NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Bridce .PLank;

Queen: Cirty Luveer Co. INC, AND WHEELER LumBER BriDGE Ano SuppLy Co,}

Commi 85 10NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACEEPT THE *BID OF THE WHEELER LuBer BRinge & SueeLy Co,
Cowmi18S10NER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Curtine Eoses; .

Burrer MacHinery Co,; NorTHwesTERN EqQuipMENT INC.; SweeNevy Bros, Tractor Co. anp Krioer Equiement Co, INC,

Motion By Commigsioner WALSTEAD AND SECONDED BY Covmiss 10NER ENGE TWAT THE Boaro ACCERT ALL 8108, MoTinn
CARRIED,




Motor Patrot { New or H8eEp) 100 HORSEPOWER OR MORE;

NoRTHWESTERN EQuUIPMENT INC,; SweeEneEvy Bros. 'ractor Co.; Maurer ConstrucTion Co.; BuTiErR MacHinesvy Co.;
Kriger Equipment Co, Inc., AnD General Dizsew & EqQuiement Co. Inc,

Comm18810NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE 8108 FOR MO10R PATROL BE TABLED To APRIL 3RD, 1962 FOR FURTHER CONSIDERATIO

CommiasioNER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Gas, Dieser Fuetr, Grease & Oiv;

Stanoarp Oit Oo,; Farmess Union OrL Co.-Miinom; Rutiano Ore Co.; Cotsy OtL Co.; Brameron OiL Co.; Farmers
Union Oi Co, - Forman AND ARTS CHAMPLIN o

CommI8S10NER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BoARD ACCEPT ALL B1DS.

Cortm18810NER HOFLEN BECONDED THFE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

RentaL nF Hicuwav EouremenT;

Sorenson Bros, ConstrucTion Co.; Maneer ConsTrucTwon Co,; THEOoDORE FiscHer; H & W Excavating Co. Inc.;
Herriep ConstrucTion Co.; Daknta Constauction Co. anp Bronstao Constauction Co.

CommissioNER CoLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL 8108,

Comm18SI1ONER WALSTEAD SEGONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Gravet Bros; -

Manrer ConstrucTion Co,; KenneTH Munp; EarL Parrow; H & W ExcavaTing Co, Inc. ; Grew Daus; ‘lLovo McGregor
anp Dakora ConsTrucTioN Yo,

Moti~n B8Y Covmige r1onNER HorFLEN AND S8ECONDED By CommigsinnErR ENGE THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT ALL BIDS. MoT1on CARR)

Commigsi1onER HOFLEN MOVED THAY THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT ofF $1,00 ScHooL PorL By Littian RESLER BE APPRO)
FOR THE REASON THAT THE ASSEBSOR HAD ASSESSED MER TWO SCHOOL POLLB, INSTEAD OF ONE.
Commiss 1 ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,.

CommiesionER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE COUNTY 8YAND THE COST OF PUTTING IN A HEAVIER RAIL SECTION WITHIN THE
VILLAGES OF RUTLAND AND CAYUGA ON THE "AILROAD CROSSINGS, THIS BEING NECESSARY IN REGARDE TO THE BLACKTOPFING PROGRAM.
CommiSS10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON AND SAME CARRIED.

CommissionER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BoArD ADJOURN To 9 O'crock A.M. AeriL 3rD, 1962,
Comm1 88 1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

0 . ;’?:;// ” S/’ e d,g;;;7citc y//
Arredt? ;o 2 MELVIN SMiTH = CHAIRMAN
27242 %{2 Ll ’

RaLpH SgAvert = County AubiTor

Forman, N.Dax. ApriL 3rD, 1962

THe Boarp of County Commissioner MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PREBENT.
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.

CoMmIS88 ' 1ONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE FoLLOWIBG SALE OF County TAX DEED PROPERTY BE APPROVED AND DEED ISSUED TO
PURCHASER; So PART of LoTts 7~8~9, ALL oF Lots 10 1o 14 incrLusiwe anp No. 80 Fr, oF Lot 18, Brock 5, Orginat TownstiTe,
ViLLage oF CosswerL To CLype M. GuiLrickeen, Coecswert, N. Dak, for THe sum oF $300,00,

Commigs 1ONER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

ComMI 881 ONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE CONTRACT BOND OF GLOBE~GAZETTE PRINTING CO. IN THE sum ofF $1,000.00 wiTH
WesTERN Surety Co., GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S8 CONTRACT TO FURNISH TAX AND ASSESSMENTS LI1STS AND OTHER
OFFI1CE SUPPLIES FOR THE YEAR 1962; AND THE PERFORMANCE BOND OF WHEELER Lumeer BR1DGE AnD SuppLy Co. IN THE SUM OF
$1,000.00 witH SEABOARD SURETY CO., GIVEN IN CONNECTION WITH SAID COMPANY'S CONTRACT:TO FURNISBH BRIDGE AND LUMBER
MATERAILS FOR THE YEAR 1962, BOTH BONDS HAVING BEEN APPROVED 8Y THE STATE'S ATTORNEY AS TO SUFFICIENCY, SE APPROVED
By THE Boaro.

ComMmM18S1ONER HOFLEN SECONDED THR MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

Covmisgioner HorFLEN MOVED THAT THE CounTY AUD1TOR BE INSTRUCTED TO ADVERTISE IN THE OFFICIAL NEWSPAPER
CALLING FOR BEALED BIDS FOR THE BALE ofF THE SEX oF Section 27, Townstie 129, Rance 55 West oF THE STH P.M,. Bios To 8E
RECEIVED Up T0 2 0'cLock P.M. on THE 2U47TH DAY oF APRtL, 1962, SAME HAVING BEEN PREVIOUSLY AGREED TO BY THE TowNsHie
oF Weser anp THE VILLAGE OF HAVANA, WHO ARE ALBO OWNERS IN THE ABOVE DESCRIBSID PRAPERTY.

Commss 1 OoNER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION ANMD SAME CARRIED.

Commigs tONER ENGE MOVED THAT THE BOARD ACCEPT THE B10 OF BuTLer MacHiNery Co. For ome useo CaTEreiLLAr No.
12 MoTor Graoer, 100 H.P No. SN 8T2749 ror THE sum of $8,100,00, SAME SEING THE LOWESY AND BEST BID RECEIVED AT THE
LETTING ON MarcH 22nD, 1962.

Commisstoner HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOT1ON, ON RoLL CALL voTeE Commssioner CoLeman VoTeED "NAY" anp CotMiSSI10ONERS
Enge, Horien, WALSTEAD AND SMITH voTeED MAYE®™ AND THE MOTION WAS DULY DECLARED CARRIED,

ComisstoNeER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT oF TAXES BY PAtMeER N. THomeson
ON THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED REAL ESTATE, S} oF NWl; Ny or SWiano S3 or NE}, Sectron 1; NE} of SEL; Lot 3; Wh oF SES;
SEL oF SEX AnD LoT 4 , Sectron 2; NWE oF NER; E3 oF NEE; SWE oF NEL; EZ oF MWL anp NE} oF SWE, Section 11, AtL In
TownsHie 129, Range 55W 5TH P.M., STATENG THAT HE HAD BEEN OVER ASSESSED FOR THE PAST 16 YEARS, BE REJECTED.
CommiSS1ONER WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID:

War, No.

3613 NormAN M. ANDERSON SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less tax  $58.46 $278.04
3614 OL1veR ANDERSON SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN tess Tax 18,46 306. 54
3615 ALvin G, Backer SERVICES AS PATROLMAN Less vax  33.38 266.62
3616 Derwoop L. ELLESTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESSTAX 10,16 314,84
3617 W.d. Frisay SERVICES & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN Less Tax  4B.U6 306,64
3618 WiLBUR JACOBSON SERVICES AS PATROLMAN:: ‘LESS TAx  48.U46 L 276,54
3619 Rosert THAYER Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAM: LESS TAX 10.16 319.34
3620 AL's Stanparo Service SyepLtES ) 18.45
3621 Brameton OiL Co, Gas, Dieser FusL & Oie 358.86
3622 BurLer MacHinezry Co. Reparns 863.57
3623 Cowsv OiL Co. DiesgL FugL 68.57
3624 Don's STANDARD Gas & supPLiIES ) 64,76
3625 Farmers Unton Ore Co, RutLAnD Gas & SyppLiEB 60,09
3626 Mrs Veva GLASER Garace "EnT 15.00
3627 KteFer Bros, SupPLIES 21,66
3628 Kriper Equiement Co. Inc, Repatrs ) ] 58.29
3629 NeLson Imp, & Chev. Co, Repatrs 5,24
3630 NorvHwesTERN EQuiement Co. RerA I RS 24 .47
3631 NorTHWESTERN SHeeT & 1roN Works CuLverrs 1,716.00
3632 Rurrano Oy Co, Gas & Dieser Fuel ' o1,

219,15

N

ED.

VEO




War No,

3633 Stanocaro Ot Co, Gas $ 25.60
3634  Sweeney Bros Tractor Co. Repa1rs 217,01
3635 VapLon 8 BLACKSMITHING RepA IRS 7450
3636 W.W, WALLwork FarGo INC, WeLoing Gas 22,76
3637 Perter WerTZ Gear=-Lysg 10.46
3638 Freo Wisnewskl Gas & SupeLigs 15.00
3639 Epison Morors RemA RS 220,57
3640  G.B. CoLeman Services & MiLeace as Commissioner LESS TAX $ 2.5 111.90
3641  Pawmer Enge Services & MiLeace as Commissioner LEGS TAX 3.13 147.67
3642  George HoFLEN Services & MiLeace as Commiss 1onER LESBS TAX 9.01 182.14
3643 MeLvin SmitH Services & "iLEAGE A8 ComMISS1ONER LESS TAX 2.81 125.79
3644 ELmeErR WALSTEAD SgrvicEs A8 CommissioNER LESS TAX 2.19 67.81
3645  AarseTH Haroware SuepLiES 5.06
3646  J.W. CarLen SupPLIES 3.00
3647 Harerier Cousurn MiLease & Expenses fFor Jan. Fes. & Mar. 47.43
3648  MiLton FAv, SHERIfF MiLeage & ExpENsEs For MarcH 115.67
3649  Groee~Gazerte 'RinTING CoO, Orrice SuppLies 389.74
3650 BiLL HermeL Tveewri1TER RiBsONS 13.50
3651 Mrs Lars Hoven MeaLs For Prisoners 4,00
3652  YvoNnE M. JQHNSGARD MiLeEaGE & expeEnsESs For MarcH 100.65
3653 James Kenwarp MirLeage, Expenses & Countv's SHare ofF SaLary 350,58
3654  KnigHT PRINTING Co. OrrFice SuppLiES k7,34
3655 Jonn McGrecor Miteage as Veterans Service OrrFicer Wy, 65
3656 Harmris Munp MiLEAGE For March 15.00
3657  Wwm Munson, JEWELER ’ Crock 16.25
3658 Sarcent County News ComMIB810NERS PROCEEDINGS AND OFFIGE SUPPLIES 81,50
3659  Sargent County TELLER Commis81nNERS PROCEEDINGS ) 34.16
3660 County TreasureR CasH ADVANCED FOR POBTAGE, EXPRESS “TC, 248,23
3691 Sargent County WeLrare Boarn ApPROPRIATION FOR APRIL 2,600,00

THE FOLLOWING GLAIMS8 WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PAID TO ASSESSORS FOR ATTENDING ASSESSORS MEETING ON
MarcH 26TH, 1962,
war, No. War No,

3661 H.W. SmiTH Jr, $4.75 3676 Rocer BanoereT $ 6.50
3662 “Anton Fraia 7.00 3677 ALFrED ANDERSON 545
3663 DoNALD ZiIRNHELT 4,50 3678  Haroup Lee 6,00
3664  JeromE FraLA 4,40 3679 WiLtiam Sgver 6.10
3665 Carmen ErRickson 7.20 3680 T.J. Jacosson 6.00
3666  Joun McGregor 5.40 3681  Oscar PeTersoN 1.00
3667 MeLvin Fir 5.80 3682 MarTin Bartz 5450
3668  Howamrp SesT 6.20 3683 CarL Kirmys 5.20
3669 JoHun A, Saunpers 5.80 3684 Liovo Sitaey 6.00
3670 George Paczkowswi 6.50 3685  CLiFForn DamL 4,00
3671 HARLEN RoOTHHOUSE 6.00 3686 MerLe Dierz 4,80
3672 G.W, DALLwAN 5.80 3687 Cuarence Evenson N. 5.20
3673  ArtHur KroHN 4,80 3688 Care Ouson 5.00
3674  Harowo L. Dawson 5.70 3689 Jerome Weser 5.50
3675  iner Brex<e 5.40 3690 Hamrry O. WaLLacE 4.85

OM MOTIEN THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTE MADE By THE SARGENT County WeLrare Boaro 1N THE sum ofF $2,073.24 For THE
MONTH OF MARCH AND FOrR wHiICH WarranT Nos. 3471 To 3499 anp 3593 7o 3599 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN (SBUED.

Commigs1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 8 0O'crock A.M. Aprit. 16TH, 1962,
CommiI£8810NER WALBTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

g )
< S -

£31/64Q7/2212;¢1{ﬁ4 / E,;IN'SMITH— CHA 1 PMAN

Rare/EaveRT -~ Tounty Auoitor

ATTEsT:

Forman, N.Dak, Aprit 167TH, 1962
THE Boarp oF CounTv CoMviSSiONERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

THE BOARD PROCEEDED TO MAKE AN INSPECTION OF THE COUNTY ROADS 1N THE FOREMOON AND THEN JOURNEYED To Lisson,
No DAK. IN THE AFTERNOON TO ATTEND A MEETING HELD F7R DISPLAYING ALUMINUM CULVERTS AND GIVING COMPLETE I1NFORATION
ON SAME,

CoMmM1SE10NER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'crLock A.M. Aprit 24vH, 1962,

Cormi: 81 0NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED. . . »

Medvin SMITH = CHAtrman

AT H g
T'\T;/K/Zf/ /(424%( /~

RaLPH SEAvVERT - COUNTY AUDITOR

Forman, N.Dak, Apmit 24TH, 1962
THE Boarp of CounTv CoMMISSIONERS MET, PURSUANT Tn ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.

CommiBgsiONER WALSTEAD MOVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING AGREEMENT WiTH THE StaTE HigHway DeparTMENT

THE CounTy oF SarzenT, STATE oF NorTH DAKOTA, HEREINAFTER REFERRED To A8 THE CounTy, AND THE NortH DaxoTa Starve
HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE DEPARTMENT, AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. THE DEPARTMENT WILL TAKE ALL STEPS NECESSARY TOWARD BECURING COPOPERATION WiITH THE UNITED STATES GOvERNMENT
1IN ORDER To oBTAtN FEDERAL FUNDB TO THE EXTENT PROVIOED 1N TiTIB 23 oF THE UNtTED STATES CODE AS AMENDED AND SUPPLE-
~MENTED AND AUTHORIZAT (NNS PRNVIDED PURSUANT THERETO AND AVAILABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED FEDERAL-AtD SECONDARY
ProgecT Nos, CS 211 (5), 0S 217 (6) anp CS 485 (3) Graoe, Base Bit. Surr.TR., = Co Roap rFrom Rutiano NorTH, aT Cavuca
AND Mirnor NooTH,

2, THe CoumTy WILL PAY ALL CONSTRUCTION COSTS EXCEPT THE AMouNT { NoT to Exeeeo 50 % ) eaip By THE UNiTeD
8ratES GOVERNMENT THROUGH THE Bureau oF PusLic RoaDs, AND, 1F THE DEPARTMENT ‘DVANCES ANY PAYMENTS IN BEHALF OF THE
COUNTY WHICH ARE LATER FOUND NON~COLLECTIBLE FRoM THE Bureau of Pustic Roaps, THe COounNTY wiLL REIMBURSE THE DEPARTMENT
FOR FUNDS S0 ADVANCED.

THE Term ¥ CONSTRUCTION COBTS " SMALL MEAN THOSE EXPENSES INCURRED IN THE ACTUAL BUILDING AND ALL EXPENSES
INCIDENTAL TO THE COMSTRUCTION SUCH AS PRELIMIMARY ENGINEERING, COST OF ADVERTISING, COSTS FOR FIELD AND LABORATORY
TESTS AND RECORD TESTING, COST FOR PRINTING OF PLANS AND THE COST OF ALL OTHER WORK NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE PROJECT
IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE APPROVED PLANS ANO SPECIFICATIONS, '




3. THe COuNTY AGREES To KEEP RECORDS AND FURNISH COPIES THEREOF OR KEEP OPEN To THE DEPARTMENT AND THE
BuREAU oF PusLIC ReMDS ALL RECORDS AND FILES PERTAINING TO THE PROJECT S0 A8 TO ENABLE THE DEAPRTMENT Tn OBTAIN IN
BEHALF ofF THE County FEDERAL PARTICIPATION,

4, Tue COUNTY WiLL, AT ITS EXPENSE AND WITHOUT FEDERAL REIMBURSBEMENT, ACQUIRE THE NECESSARY R{GHTS=OF=WAY,

A8 ég&n AYE ENGINEERING, SUPERVISION AND INSPECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY THE COUNTY UNDER THE GENERAL
D12E6T 10N/ BE THE EEFAnrMswr, anD THE COUNTY SHALL MAKE SUCH REPORTS, KEEP SUCH RECORDS AND PERFORM SUCH WORK N THE

MANNER AND TIME AS THE UEPARTMENT SHALL REQUEST AND DIRECT SO AS T0 ENABLE THE DERARTMENT, AS THE AGENT OF
THE COUNTY.Tn CoLLECT For YHE COUNTY THE FEDERAL-AID EARNED.

6. '7v 18 AGREED THAT THE CouMTY SHALL MAVE SOLE REPONIBILITY T0 SEE THAT THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF SAMPLES ARE
TAKEN IN A SATISFACTORY MANNER AND PROPERLY SUSMITTED FOR TESTING BY OR UNDER THE SUPERVISION OF THE DERARTMENT's
TESTING LABORATNRY AT Bismarck, NorTH DAKOTA OF ALL MATERIALS TO BE INCORPORATED INTO THE CON3TRPUCTION OF THE PROJECT
ANDS IMILARLY FOR THOSE RECOPO TESTS OF THE COMPLETED PROJECTS AS REQUIRED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE Bureau of PusLiC
20ADS OR 1TS AUTHOR17ED REPRESENTATIVES AND THE UepazTMENT.

7. Feoerat FUNDS WiLL ONLY PARTIGIPATE IN WORK PERFORMED SUBSEQUENT TO AUTHOR!ZATION 8Y THE DISTRICT
ENGINEER OF THE BureAau oF PuBLiC ROADS AND T VEPARTMENT.

8. AN ENGINEERING BND CLERICAL CHARGE OF 1 % OF THE TOTAL COST OF THE PROJECT WILL BE MADE BY THE STATE
HigHway DEPARTMENT WHICH THE COUNTY AGREES TO PAY UPON COMPLETION OF THE PROJECT(S).

THE CHAIRMAN OF THE BoArD AND THE COUNTY AUDIT R ARE HMEPEBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN TH18 AGREEMENT.

Come#1851ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Commis81oNER ENGE MNVED THAT THE COUNTY ENTER INTO THE FOLLOWING MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT WITH THE STATE
HisHway DepacTment:

THe CounTy of SarGENT, STate oF NorTH DAKOTA,HEREINAFTER REFERRID To A8 THE Countv, anp THE NorrH Daxota
State HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO A8 THE HigHway DEPARTMENT, HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS!:

1. THaT THE HicHway DEPARTMENT WILL SUBMIT A PROJECT FOR THE IMPROVEMENT ofF 1.983; 0.587 ano 1.346 miLes
oF tHE County FeDERAL A1p SECONDARY HigHwavs FROM RuTLAND NorTH, From SH 11 AT CAvuca SoutH AND From MiLNoR NORTHWEST,
AND To BE DESIGNATED AS NorTH DakoTa ProuecT Nos. CS 211(5); CS 217(6) ano CS 485(3), AND WiLL RECOMMEND IT8 APPROVAL
8Y THE Bureau oF PuBL1IC Roaps oF THE DepaRTMENT oF ComwveRCE oF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA FOR CONSTRUCTION WITH
FUNDS APPORTIONED TO THE STATE UNDER THE FEDERAL HIGHWAY ACT AS AMENDED AND SUPPLEMENTED; SUBJECT, HOWEVER, TO THE
CONDITION THAT THE COUNTY BHALL PROVIDE FOR ITS PROPER MAINTENANCE AFTER COMPLETION OF IT8 |MPROVEMENT.

2. THAT THE Sa10 CounTy HEREBY REQUESTS THE HiGHwAY DEPARTMENT TO SUSMIT THE FOREMENT IONED PROJECTS WITH
RECOMMENDATION THAT 1T BE APPROVED BY THE Bureau ofF Pustic Roaps oF THE DepARTMENT oF CommERCE oF THE UnTiep Smares
OF AMERICA, AND AGREES THAT IF SUCH PROJECT 15 APPROVED AND CONSTRUCTED B8Y THE HigHway DEPARWMENT AND THE Bureau oF
PusLic Roaps ofF T4E DeEpARTMENT oF Comverce of THE UNiTZs STATES OF AMERICA, 1T THEREAFTER, AT ITS °WﬂNFE§' AND EXPENSE,
WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT IN A MANNER SATISFACTORM TO THEM, OR THEIR AUTHORIXED REPRESENTATIVES, AND/MAKE AMPLE PRO=
~VISION EACH YEAR FOR SUCH MAINTENANCE. '

THE CHAI1RMAN OF THE BoarD anp THE COUNTY AUOITOR ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED AND DIRECTED TO SIGN THIS8 AGREEMENT.

Comviss1oNER COLEMAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

AT THE REOUEST OF THE PusLic WeLFAre Boaro or NorTH DAKOTA, THE FOLLOWING NAMES WRRE SUBMITTED BY THE
CoMMiB8BIONERS TO THE ABOVE NAMED BOARD FOR THE PURPOSE OF FILLING ONE VANCANCY ON THE SARGENT County WeLFare Boaro,
Ovar, W. CuLson, Geneseo, N.Dak. or Frup W, Mever, Stirum, N.DaKk. TO FILL THE EXPIRED TERM OF JAv W. HARING.

THE BOARD NEXT PROCEEDED TO OPEN BIDS FOR THE SALE OF THE SE% SECTION 27-129-55 AS ADVERTISED JOINTLY WITH

THE TownsHiPp oF Weser anD THE ViLIAGE OF HAVANA, SAME HAVING OWNERSHIP IN THIS LAND,
: Bips Were RECEiVED FroM CHarLES ANDERsoN, Forman, N.Dax., LoweiLL SmitH, Havana, N, Dak. anp Hasris ANDERSON,

Havana, N, Dax,

COMWISSIONER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE BID OF HARIlS ANDEQSON, SAME BEING THE HIGHEST AND BEST 81D RECEIVED,
For THE County's Two=FIFTHS INTEREST IN THE SE% SECTION 27-129~55 BE ACCEPTED AND THAT THE CHairman AnD THE County
AUDITOR BE AUTHORI 7ED TO SIGN AND OELIVER A DEED FOR BAME,

Commiss10NER HOFLEN SECONDED THE MOTION AND BAME CARRIED.

Commi8s10NMER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9 O'cLock AM. May 1st, 1962,
Commissioner WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED.

AYZ?Z?W L/ }Zéﬂ {rer 4é

RaLPH BEAVERT- CounTy AupiTor

MELVIN SmiTH- CHAIRMAN

ForvAN; ,M.Dax, Mav 1sT, 1962

THe Boaro ofF County CommissioNERS MET, PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WI1TH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,
THE MINUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ ANS ON MOTION APRROVED AS READ,

CommiastoneEr HorFLEN MovED THAT THE CHAIRMAN oF THE BoArRD AND THE COUnTY AUDITOR BE AUTHORIZED AND tNSTRUCTED
ITo S1GN AN AGREEMENT WiTH NorTH CenTrRAL ENGINgERS, JamesTown, N.DAK, FOR CoNSTRUCTIAN ENGINEERING SERVICES ON PORJECT
Nos. CS 211(5) RutLano NortH, CS 217(6) Cavusa NortH ano CS 485(3) MiLwor, NoRTH,

CoMMIESIONER TNGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

Donatp C. HoLAnD, ATTORNEY REPRESENTING CHARLES ANDERSON AND GOROON A, ANDERSON MET WiITH THE ComMm)8810ONERS
IN REGARDS TO THEIR APPLICATICN FOR ABAT:MENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES,

Commiesioner HOBLEN MOVZD THAT THE APPLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES PRESENTED 8Y CHARLES
AND GorRDON A, ANDERSON BE TABLED FOR FURTHER INVESTIGATICN.

CommissioNER WALSTEAD S8ECONDED THE MOTION AND BS8AME CARRIED,

MyLrorp J. Fretz, Oaxkes, N.,Dax. MET witH THE Co'*11SSIONERS IN REGARDS TO A PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM IN
SARGENT COUNTY FOR THE ENSUING YEAR.

Commi810NER "ENGE MOVED THAT THE COUNTY CONTINUE THE PREDATORY CONTROL PROGRAM FOR THE ENSUING YEAR,

CommissioNER WALSTEAD BECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

James Monntg, Tewaukon ReEFUGE Manacer, Ore Breum, STate REPRESENTATIVE AND Rov GLarRuM, Tewaukon TownsHip
SUPERVISOR MET WITH THE COMMISSIANERS FOR THE PURPOSE OF DISCUSSING THREE BILLS THAT HAVE BEEN PRESENTED To CoNGRESS
FOR THEIR CONSIDERATION, WHICH 1F PASSED, WOULD MAKE PAYMENTS To THE COUNTY FOR LANDS OWNED BY THE UNITED 8TaTtes of
AMER|ICA AND TAKEN OUT OF TAXATION.

Commiss 10 ER HOFLEN t{NTRODUCED THE FOLLNWING RESOLUTION AND MOVED t1TS ADOPTION:

WHZRAS; AFTER DUE CONS1DERATION oF SENATE BitLs No, S2770, $2678 ano $2927, THAT THE BoArD oF “ounTty
Commissioners oF SArGENT County, NorTH DAKOTA, GO ON RECORD, AS NOT BEING N FAVOR OF ANY OF THESE 8ILLS FOR THE
REASON THAT THE PAYMENTS ARE NOT SUFFICIENT, BUT THE Boarp oF CounTy ComMmMiSS10NERS CONSIDER 52770 THE BEST BILL OF THE
THREE, AND THAT A COPY OF THIS RESOLUTION BBENT To SENATORS CAsE, Young AnD Burpick.

COMMISSUONEQ COLEWAN SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BILLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTINN ORDERED PAID;
War, No.
3771 Nor+*AN M. ANDERSON Services & MiLEAGE AS PATRILMAN Less tax  $58.46 $274.29
7" - Servic s
3772 OLIvER ANDERSON VICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 18.46 306, sk




War,
3773
3774
3775
3776
3777
3778
3779
3780
3781
3782
3783
3784

No.

3785
3786
3787

3788

3789 -

3790
3791
3792
3793
379
3795

379

3797

3798 -

3799
3300
3801

3802
3803

3804

3805 -

3806
3807
3808
3809
3810
3811

3812 -

3813
3814
3815
3816
3817
3818
3819

3820

ALvin G. Backer SERVICES AS PaTRoLvaN - . Less rax $38.46 $286. 54
Derwooo L. ELLeEsTAD SERVICES AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 10,16 314,84
W.J. Frisevy . Seavices & MiLeAGE A8 PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48,46 330, 54
WiLeur JACoBSON Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN LESS TAX 48,46 281.24
RoserY THAYER SERVICES A8 PATROLMAN LESSTAX 10,16 314,84
AarseTH Haroware SuppLIES 7.60
BuTLER MacHinery Co, Reeairs 243.13
Fraoos HarOWARE SuppLiIES 49.45
Mrs VeEVA GLASER Garage Rent 15.00
Kierer Bros. SuprLIES 18.91
Krioer Eouirment Co, InC, Rerairs 92.15
ALvin Mcraen Snow "EMOVAL AND PULLING PATROL OUT OF DITCH - 15,00
HaroLo McLAUGHLIN SuerLIES 26.30
NorTHWESTERN EQuiemeNTCO,. ReEpPA1RS 322.23
NoRTHWESTERN SHEET & IRoN Works CuLverTs 406.56
NorTHWESTERN SHzET & IRON Works CuLVERTS . 821.93
Rutrano O1 Co, Osr & SuppLiES 63.85
Stanoarp O1L Co, Diesev FueL . 64,08
Sweenev Bros. 'macTor Co. Repa1rs 15.10
VAPLON'S BLACKSMITHING SuprLIES . 7.50
W.W, WaLLwork Fargo Inc, WeLoinGg Gas 4,90
IrvING WEBER PAYMENT FOR PLOWING AND SUMMER FALLOW ON SE% Sec. 27-129-55 200,00
G.B. CoLeman Services & MiLEAGE AS ComiiissioneER LESSTAX 1.56 91.54
PALMER ENGE Services & MiLEAGE As Commis8IONER LESBS TAX 2.50 120.00
GeorGe HoFLEN Services & MyLeage as Commissioner LESS TAX 3.08 97.52
Metvein SMiTH Pervices & MILEAGE as CoMmISSioNeER : LESS TAX 2.81 127.29
ELmer WALSTEAD Services & MiLeage as Commissinner LESS TAX 1.56 48,44
Bu=roucas Corep, MacHINE SERVICE 6.75
BurrougHs Corp. MecHANI CAL PERVICE on County EQuiPMENT 366.35
CaLirFornta Test Bureau SuppPLIES : 6.69
Rocer D. DaHLSTROM Services & Miteage As County CoRONER LESS TAX .63 24,97
DvsTe's SToRrE SuppLIES 6.88
Farco Parer Co. JANITOR SuPPLIES 13.41
MiLran Fay, SHerIFF MiLEacE & EXPENSES FOR ApPRIL 168,34
DonaLp J. Fersy M.D, MentaL Heartw Hearing 10.00
Forman DRUG PoL1o Vaccing - 408.00
GLoBeE~GazeTTE PRINTING CoO. OFrFice SuppLIES 14.76
Bror HermEL TyrpewriTER RigBONS 19.50
James Kenwarp MiLeaGE & CounTy SHARE ofF SALARY - 326.91
KnigHT PrinTinGg Co, OfFice SuppLIES 2,86
JoHN McGreGor MiLeace & ExpeEnses as VERERANS SERVICE OFFICER 110,44
Harr18 Muno, Deputv SHERIFF MiLEAGE FOR APRIL 17.80
SARGENT County News Comm1 881 ONERS PROCEEDINGS AND OFFICE SUPPLIES 39.10
SargenT County TeELLER CoMmi1 381 0NERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTING 71.93
SommeER Bapbce Mrg, Co. R13aoNs 11.29
C. A, HawmrasT Co. JANITOR SupPLIES . 29.90
PusLic WELFARE Boarp oF N.D. A1p To Depenoent CHiILDREN, Acep & DisaBLED penrsons &

MEDICAL ASSISTANCE TO THE AGED 867.38
SargenT Countvy WeLrFare Boaro APPROPRIATION FOR THE MONTH OF Mav : 1,100.00

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE BY THE SARGENT CounTy WELFARE BoARD IN THE sum oF #2,705.09 For

THE MONTH OoF ApRiL ANB FOR WHICH WArRRANT Nos. 3703 to 3728 ano 3761 To 3766 INCLUSIVE HAD BEEN ISSUED.

CommizsioNErR HoFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoArD ADJOURN To § O'Crock A.M, Mav 18tH, 1962,

COMMISEIONER WALSTEAD BSECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARNIED.,
4&2%22122;L24§;;2&=aﬁ4?
TIELV IN SMITH — CHATRVAN

ATABST: | i
i) 7 Lt P

RALPH/SEAVERT.COUMTY AUD ITOR

Forman, N, Dak, May 18tH, 1962
THE Boaro oF County ComMMissiONERS MET,PURSUANT TO ADJOURNMENT, WITH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT,

Commi 881 0NER COLEMAN MOVED THAT THE APRLICATION FOR ABATEMENT AND SETTLEMENT OF TAXES SUBMITTED by LAWRENCE

HAYEN REQUESTING THAT THE VALUATION on Lots 7-8, Brock 8, VivLiace oF CogswellL BE Lowereo From $1600.00 vo $400.00
For THE YEAR 1960, BE APPROVED.

CommissioneEr WALSTEAD SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARQIED.

Ross MiLnE, NOoRTH CENTRAL ENGINEER MET wiTH THE COMMISSIONERS 1IN REGARDS To THE BrLackTorping PROJECTS AT

Rurrano, Cavuca ano Miunor,

daves KENWARD MET WiITH THE COMMSSIONERS 1N REGARDS TO DISCUSSING THE GRASSHOPPE” SITUATION 1N Sar3eENT CounTy

FOR THE COMING YEAR AND PLANTING TREES ON THE FAIRGROUNDS,

Commissioner TOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BOARD ADJOURN To 9:00 O'cLock A.M, June 5TH, 1962,
Commissi1orER ENGE SECONDED THE MOT!ON AND SAME CARRIED,

ATTEST:Z:;IQZ}L/ ;262;41/*%/%1.

RarpH SeavgRT ~ County AupiTor

oz
My TH-

ELVIN S CHA 1RMAN

Forman, N.Dak, June Stw, 1962
THe Boaro oF Countv CoMMISS8IONERS MET, PURSUAMT TO ADJOURNMENT, WiTH ALL MEMBERS PRESENT.
THE “INUTES OF THE LAST MEETING WERE READ AND ON MOTION APPROVED AS READ.
Commiss 1oNER HOFLEN MOVED THAT Griman MaLTRUD BE arPoINTED PusLic AominNisTRATOR FOR SarGeENT County. TERM

enping Janvarv 1sT, 1965,
Commi8810NER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTINN AND SAME CARR{ED.




Comm1 sS10NER COLEMAN INTRODUCED THE FOLLOWING RESOLUTION ANO MOVED 1TS ADOPTION:

1962, For prosecTs CS 211(5), CS217(6) ano CS 485(3) was THE LOW B1D REGEIRED.

WHEREAS, TH18 B1D 1S CONSIDERED REASONABLE AND 18 UNDER THE ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE,
NOW THEREFORE, BE T RESOLVED BY THE BoAarRD ofF CounTy CommissinneRs oF SArRGENT CounTy, THAT THE HigHway

WHEREAS, THE BID 1N THE AMOuUNT oF $91,578,35 oF WitL1am CoLLIng & SONS RECEIVED AT THE LETTING OF May u+H,

DEPARTMENT BE REQUESTED TO AWARD To THE WrLLtam CoLLINE AND SONB THE CONTRACT FOR PROJECTS CS211(5), CS217(6) ano
CS#B85(3) anp secure FEDERAL CONCURPENGE THEROF.

War, No.
3903
3904
3905
3906
3907
3908
3909
3910
3911
3912
3913
3914
3915
3916
3917
3918
3919
3920
3921
3922
3923
3924
3925
3926
3927
3928
3929
3930
3931
3932
3933
3934
3935
3936
3937
3938
3939
3040
3941
342
3943
34k
3945
396
3947

3948
3949
3950
3951

3952
3953
3954
3955
3956
3957
3958
3959
3960
3961

3962
3963

3964

THE MONTH

IT 18 FURTHER UNDEPSTNOD THAT THE COUNTY SHALL REIMBURSE THE HiGHWAY DEPAR?MENT FOR ANY PAYMENTS MADE UNDER
THIS CONTRACT, WHIOH ARE NOT COLLECTIBLE FROM THE Bureau ofF PustLic

ﬂOADS.

Commisgsinner HOFLEN BECONDED THE RESOLUTION AND SAME CARRIED,

THE FOLLOWING BiLLS WERE AUDITED AND ON MOTION ORDERED PA1D:

RoserT THAYER

Norman M. ANDERSON
OLitver ANDERSON
ALvin G, Backer
Derwnoo L. ELLESTAD
W.J. Frisey

WiLBuR Jacosson
BravpTon 01L Co,
BurtrLer MrcHinzry Co.
Coast 1o Coast STORE
Cotey Oi1L Co.

Daxkora CHeEmeacT Co.
Dute's Store

Fargo Tank & CurLvert Co,
Mrs Veva GLASER
ERNEST KL I NKHAMMER
County TREABURER

KeipeER EQuipmenT Co, INC.

MarHisents Tire & Batrtery Co,

NeLson Imp. & CheEv. Co,
NorrHwesTERN EQuieMeENT Co.

SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
Services & MiLEAGE AS pPATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
Services & MILEAGE AS PATROLMAN
SERVICES AS PATROLMAN
Dieser Fuer
Repairs
SupPLIES
DieseL Fuew & Gas
CHEMPACT STABALIZER
SupPLIES
CuLverTs
Garage Rewnt
CHECKING FOR “RAVEL
AppLy oN ERNEST KLinkHAVvMER Taxes
Repairs
Tires
Repat1rS
Repatrs

NortHwesTERN SHEET & IRoN Works CuLverTs
Stanoarp O1L Co.-Div, ofF Amcrican Ot - GAas & Dieser Fuew

W.W. WarLwork Farco, INC.
CHris Weser

BuriLer MacHinery Co.
G.B. CoLemANn

Paimer ENGE

GEnRGE HoFLeEN

MzLvin Smith

Eumer WaLeTeaD
AarserH Haroware
Vincent Batp

R.J. Betring

CorLiSS IMPLEMENT
Fomman Drue

Farmers Unrton Oru Co.
MiLTon: Fay ,SHERIFF
DonaLo J. FErst M,D.
GAFFANEY'S
GLose-Gazette PrinTIng Co,
Mrs bLars Horew
YvonnE M. JOHNSGARD
James Kenwarp

HarRLAN A, KLEFSTAD

KniGHT PrinTing Co,

Jdoun McGregor

Jorn McGrecor

Harri1s Muno

NorTtHERN ScHooL SuepeLy
Sar3eNT County News
SarsenT County TeLier
Seaverr's Auto Service
UniTeo CHemicaL Co, Inc.
CHris Weser

Harry H, WiLke

State HigHway YeparTMENT
Stave HiGHwWAY DEPARTMENT
Stave HiaHeay DepARTMENT
StaTe Hismwway DeparTmeEnT

PusLic WeELBARE Boaro orF N. D.
SancemT Countv WeLFARE BoOARD

ON MOTION THE BOARD APPROVED PAYMENTS MADE 8Y THE SARGENT County WELFARE BOARD 1N THE SUM OF $2,058.62 ror

WeLcing Gass

Gas

Usep CATERPILLAR No. 12 MoTor GRADER
Services & MiLeaGE As CovmiISSIONER
Services & MiLeace As CowrissSIONER
Sgrvices & MiLeage as Cowmiss)oner
SErviCcES & MILEAGE AS CovmissionER
“ervices & MiLEaGe As Cowmiss) oNER
SuppPLIES

TRANSCRIPTS

Notary Bono & License Fee

Towing CHARGE

450 Doses PoLio Vaccine

SupPLIES

Miteace & EXPENSES FoR May

Services on Mentar HeaLtH Boaro
OFrice SuprLIES

OfFFice SuppLiES

MeaLs For Prisoners

MiLeaGge & Expenses For Mav

MiLeage, Expencgs & County SHARE OF SALARY
Services & Mieeace as County Civiw DEFEnse
DirECTOR

OFFICE SuppLIES

LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESS TAX

LESS TAX
LESS TAX
LESE Tax
LESS TAX
LESS TAX

LESS TAX

MiLeage & Expenses as VERERans SERvICE OFFICER

MiLease & expenses A8 Coumty JusTtice
MILEAGE FOR THE MONTH OF May

PrROVECT 10N SCREEN

Commigs 1aNERS PRocEEDINGS AND TWO CHAIRS

Comtt S8 10NERS PROCEEDINGS AND OTHER PRINTIMG

Lawn Mower ReEPAIR

JaniTor SuppLiEs

Tires ano Gas

Services AS NiGHTWATCHMAN

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING CS217(6)
PrRELIVINARY EnGineerINg CS A485(3)
PreLiminvary EnGInEErRING CS 211(5)
PrePARING BLuE PrinTs

A1p 1o Depemwpent CHiLbren, Acep & Disasien

LESS TAX

PeRsoNs,

$10.16
58.46
18.46
38.46
10.16
48,46
48.46

2.81
1.25
1.88
2.50
1.56

9.38

.19

MECICAL ASSISTANCE FOR THE AGED FOR THE MONTHE OF ApriL & May

APPROPRIATICN FOR JUNE

oF MAY AND FOR wH1ICH WARRANT Nos, 3829 to 3852 anp386L4 1o 3869 INCLUSIVE HAD & EN 1 SSUED.

Cotmt 561 0NER HOFLEN MOVED THAT THE BoARD ADJnuRN To €:00 O'cLock A.M. Jume 13TH, 1962,

CO“NMISB'ONER ENGE SECONDED THE MOTION AND SAME CARRIED,

AVTESTZ/{;ijﬁZlL/)Xjé;fl’kLck/;'

RALPH SeaveRT

County AuptTor

$314.84

301.54

306, 54
286. 54
314,84
338, 14
276,54
385.89
65.43
6.57
L6, 24
300,00
15.30
466,96
15.00
27.29
2.71
160,20
833.02
11.87
39.88
306,60
146,84
9.68
13.15
8,100.00
110,19
101.57
98.22
109.70
sh .24
52.25
8.14
9.00
2,00
117.50
8.99
247.32
10,00
19.47
L6, 27
6,00
226.10
396.70

317.73
135.85
69. 4
30.91
23.80
39.95
219,70
73.51
14,50
31.15
68.97

5,81
234,80
538.40
793.20
28.80

1,434,118
900.00

L S

MELVIN SM1ITH=CHA I1RMAN

I




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10

